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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 23

 43,145 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,174 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 135 FEDERAL

 1,390 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,846 

(135)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,711 

 19,984 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,965 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,178 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 30 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASSI KUGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELECTRA HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 5 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMCHA SCHUSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN DERRICKMENDOZAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MALTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH E. DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MONCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL M DEAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GILLESPIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHDUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA ASTOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ENDRULAS (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESA M. CORCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BENDER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,216 

Unrecorded  3,495 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 24

 35,593 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,810 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 FEDERAL

 1,041 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,587 

(143)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,444 

 22,820 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,137 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,229 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 61 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM W. LEPZELTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJ STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO PISCERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY DAGNACHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE ANERELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH A. MACEWAN-TIMKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRAH DWARKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAE SUNG NAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON MICHAEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAAZ SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELINDA ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSAMMATH CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIM SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAI SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN H WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 65 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY MC CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,360 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Unrecorded  3,084 

Assembly District 25

 29,073 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,815 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 179 FEDERAL

 851 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,918 

(179)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,739 

 15,840 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,468 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,176 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 23 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAZI ALRAKIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUCCI MANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELAL AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIANO BELLAGAMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW DINEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S MASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS STABILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 QING SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAN SHAN YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SYLVESTER (WRITE-IN)

 58 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,593 

Unrecorded  3,146 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 26

 42,123 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,308 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 161 FEDERAL

 1,153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,761 

(161)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,600 

 24,143 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,278 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,144 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 25 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 APOLLO MYCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELLE WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD R TEMPESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CHALPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V. GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GUTHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. THISODEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY PEPPERONI (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAUT CHIAU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,664 

Unrecorded  3,936 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 27

 33,742 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,060 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 324 FEDERAL

 1,016 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,147 

(324)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,823 

 17,605 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,706 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,377 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 6 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CENTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN J FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHI BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYE WON CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK T. RIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DENICKEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HARWUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DIDONATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHREEM KHANADAKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKAN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL MAHGEREBETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF PELKES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,764 

Unrecorded  3,059 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 28

 43,703 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 366 FEDERAL

 1,274 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,810 

(366)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  51,444 

 26,596 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,316 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,772 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 11 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEI BEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZARTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE JURENKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE L PETRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIKOLA NOCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR SULAIMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,765 

Unrecorded  3,679 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 29

 40,040 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,041 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 FEDERAL

 1,234 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  45,379 

(64)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  45,315 

 36,833 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,482 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 591 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 1 ABOUD KHOUDARY (WRITE-IN)

 45 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBARA O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIALLO VIRTILE CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPLILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 14 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE REANN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAIUS K. VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHANDOKEN SAITULLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA THEODORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTHONY DRUMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTIUR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYNILDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIFAN ERHAM SIDDIQUEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,042 

Unrecorded  2,273 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 30

 29,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,561 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 154 FEDERAL

 990 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,092 

(154)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,938 

 17,228 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,468 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,032 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 23 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. MARKEY SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMI HAWKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO PAPALEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GHASSAN KANAFANI (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA SPANTAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADRA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIND RAYAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYEEZY CHOWDEEZY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,831 

Unrecorded  3,107 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 31

 30,701 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,603 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 1,098 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,446 

(44)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,402 

 25,765 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,715 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 630 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 9 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANFEREE COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CAPERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC NUSSBANM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHAVAH KINGDEW (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BODIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMADOU BALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHASHEEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE RICH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,179 

Unrecorded  2,223 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 32

 34,842 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,969 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 FEDERAL

 1,210 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,053 

(32)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,021 

 30,964 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,097 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 558 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 20 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHICKY DEPINYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS DOOLING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMEL BUILT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSTY SHACKLETORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHN COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY COUSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,702 

Unrecorded  2,319 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 33

 43,735 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,462 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 70 FEDERAL

 1,332 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,600 

(70)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,530 

 36,753 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,734 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 945 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 55 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BASSETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA KOKOSZKA (WRITE-IN)

 4 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMRAN KHHARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRELL PEELS (WRITE-IN)

 8 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK CALLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANSOUR MANSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIUN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND A. TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 88 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,608 

Unrecorded  2,922 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 34

 34,024 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 219 FEDERAL

 1,009 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,478 

(219)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,259 

 21,589 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,536 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,010 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 33 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SCHRETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED GAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAYELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS F CAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS JOHN BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG MUSTARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDEN KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAKOVOS CHRISTOFOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA PACHOALIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME SANTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL JASTIN (WRITE-IN)

 9 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MILNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA CHEMAS ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DE GRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 60 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 3 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,272 

Unrecorded  3,987 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 35

 25,514 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,201 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 846 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,623 

(62)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,561 

 15,448 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,405 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 792 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 14 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PERROTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL HAZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LUXE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE D RADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,697 

Unrecorded  2,864 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 36

 42,087 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,059 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 380 FEDERAL

 1,785 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,311 

(380)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,931 

 33,598 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,750 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,077 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 40 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGIM KOTAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORI BURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCOTT STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEACON LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD V. HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK ENGELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALEY COPES (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 7 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN REILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIPLETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENGO ALLNIPHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LOUNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKAS SMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIBA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVESTOR CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 77 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAFIA AL ALUDAINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONG YUAN LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,584 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Unrecorded  4,347 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 37

 40,921 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,225 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 306 FEDERAL

 1,524 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,976 

(306)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,670 

 28,779 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,310 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,356 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 26 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT PRISACARIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA RABINOVICT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGHT LIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOO CHOO KAUFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLD RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAR CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 6 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MUHAMMED BHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMUS POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL SELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN H WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAREK ISMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY YIP (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 37

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOVEK RAMASWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,568 

Unrecorded  4,102 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 38

 30,788 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,506 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 FEDERAL

 1,039 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,412 

(79)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,333 

 18,605 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,326 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,252 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 13 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL MOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELAL CHAUDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINDA GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIN L. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 6 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DERELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENICHI WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROSTONE HAUSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO MONTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHELL CHAHOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE DEOLARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA PAJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,285 

Unrecorded  3,048 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 39

 28,013 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,225 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 147 FEDERAL

 672 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,057 

(147)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,910 

 16,385 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,300 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 908 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 13 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA VIELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY DRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAVILOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FUREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY MIKE (WRITE-IN)

 13 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MENDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CRAWFORD LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLYIN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,686 

Unrecorded  3,224 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Assembly District 40

 22,738 PUBLIC COUNTER

 29 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,925 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 130 FEDERAL

 619 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,441 

(130)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,311 

 11,866 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,409 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 886 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 6 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL ZARAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK YANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERT HEMPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY-ANN SPICOCRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGE BOB SQUARE PANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRINIVAS MUNDLURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY COHEN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG DENG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,217 

Unrecorded  3,094 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Total for Surrogate (Queens) - Queens County

 630,169 PUBLIC COUNTER

 56 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 68,634 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,995 FEDERAL

 20,083 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  721,937 

(2,995)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  718,942 

 420,801 CASSANDRA A. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 217,402 STEPHEN H. WEINER (REPUBLICAN)

 20,913 STEPHEN H. WEINER (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABOUD KHOUDARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 453 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM W. LEPZELTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SCHRETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGIM KOTAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED GAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJ STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CENTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT PRISACARIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA VIELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANFEREE COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL ZARAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BASSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO PISCERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CAPERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 APOLLO MYCA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Total for Surrogate (Queens) - Queens County

 1 ARAYELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY DAGNACHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEI BEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA RABINOVICT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN J FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGHT LIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 5 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS F CAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. MARKEY SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHICKY DEPINYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOO CHOO KAUFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PERROTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE ANERELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RONTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY DRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORI BURN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELLE WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCOTT STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL MOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASSI KUGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Total for Surrogate (Queens) - Queens County

 1 DAVID KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAVILOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEACON LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBARA O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMI HAWKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS JOHN BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIALLO VIRTILE CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA KOKOSZKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SARE (WRITE-IN)

 7 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FUREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG MUSTARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS DOOLING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDEN KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZARTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD R TEMPESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD V. HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELECTRA HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH A. MACEWAN-TIMKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC NUSSBANM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO PAPALEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRAH DWARKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BRAUN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Total for Surrogate (Queens) - Queens County

 1 FRANK GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK ENGELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAZI ALRAKIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GHASSAN KANAFANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL HAZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUCCI MANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAE SUNG NAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALEY COPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELAL AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELAL CHAUDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHI BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 24 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINDA GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLD RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON MICHAEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYE WON CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAKOVOS CHRISTOFOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPLILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMRAN KHHARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA PACHOALIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK T. RIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME SANTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAR CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRELL PEELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIN L. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY MIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHAVAH KINGDEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LUXE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA SPANTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL JASTIN (WRITE-IN)

 111 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMCHA SCHUSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Total for Surrogate (Queens) - Queens County

 1 JOAN DERRICKMENDOZAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BODIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MALTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE REANN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERT HEMPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN REILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MENDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DERELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIPLETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH E. DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MONCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MILNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAIUS K. VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE JURENKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENGO ALLNIPHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENICHI WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHANDOKEN SAITULLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROSTONE HAUSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA THEODORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE D RADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Total for Surrogate (Queens) - Queens County

 1 LUCIANO BELLAGAMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAAZ SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK CALLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMADOU BALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANSOUR MANSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CHALPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CRAWFORD LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DENICKEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLYIN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA CHEMAS ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY-ANN SPICOCRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW DINEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTHONY DRUMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELINDA ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S MASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V. GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL M DEAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LOUNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE L PETRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSAMMATH CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTIUR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MUHAMMED BHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADRA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DE GRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GUTHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS STABILE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Total for Surrogate (Queens) - Queens County

 1 NIKAS SMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIKOLA NOCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR SULAIMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO MONTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GILLESPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QING SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHELL CHAHOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIUN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHDUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIBA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 4 RASHIDA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND A. TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMUS POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHASHEEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIND RAYAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMEL BUILT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA ASTOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSTY SHACKLETORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYNILDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIFAN ERHAM SIDDIQUEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIM SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ENDRULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHN COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAI SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Total for Surrogate (Queens) - Queens County

 1 SHAN SHAN YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL SELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVESTOR CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGE BOB SQUARE PANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRINIVAS MUNDLURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY COHEN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE DEOLARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN H WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HARWUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DIDONATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SYLVESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHREEM KHANADAKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAREK ISMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. THISODEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY YIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY PEPPERONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 884 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESA M. CORCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA PAJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY COUSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOVEK RAMASWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAFIA AL ALUDAINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYEEZY CHOWDEEZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN DAY (WRITE-IN)

 22 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKAN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 4 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:45:54AM

Total for Surrogate (Queens) - Queens County

 1 YANG DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAUT CHIAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL MAHGEREBETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF PELKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY MC CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONG YUAN LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  661,033 

Unrecorded  57,909 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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